Agreement and extend the term one ( 1) additional one-year period; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. The Agreement amount shall be increased by One Million Six Hundred

Fifty -Seven Thousand Two Hundred Seven Dollars ($ 1, 657,207) for a total not to exceed

Agreement amount of Eight Million Six Hundred Sixty -Two Thousand Three Hundred

Ninety -One Dollars ($ 8, 662,391). 

2. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on

December 1, 2016, and shall terminate at 11: 59 p. m. on November 30, 2022, unless

sooner terminated as provided in this Agreement."